CH \$190.00 861934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enjoy IP, LLC		02/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enjoy Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	171 Constitution Drive		
City:	flenlo Park		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86193406	ENJOY		
Serial Number:	86193360	ENJOY		
Serial Number:	86193443	ENJOY YOUR HOME		
Serial Number:	86193438	ENJOYMENT PLAN		
Serial Number:	86351385	ENJOYMENT PLAN		
Serial Number:	86193429	ORDER TODAY, ENJOY THIS WEEKEND		
Serial Number:	86193421	ORDER TODAY, ENJOY TOMORROW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46513-900/JW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan E. Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Ferguson/

DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source = enjoy as signment signed #page 1.	tif	
source=enjoyassignmentsigned#page2.tif		
source = enjoy assignment signed #page 3.	tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by Enjoy IP, LLC, A Delaware limited liability company, with an address of c/o Wilson Sonsini Attn: N. Ferguson, 650 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304, U.S.A., (the "Assignor"), and Enjoy Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 171 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A., (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor presently owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and all listed registrations and applications for the same (collectively, the "Trademarks") together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

Accordingly, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of the Assignor's right, title, interest in the Trademarks, together with associated goodwill, including any common-law rights and right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as if owned by Assignor.

Enjoy IP, LLC

Date: _______, 2015

Ron Johnson Member

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Class	Application Date	Application No	Registration Date	Registration No.
DESIGN (ENJOY IN CIRCLE)	Canada		August 5, 2014	1688156		
EDJOY)						
ENJOY	Canada		August 5, 2014	1688135		
DESIGN (ENJOY IN CIRCLE)	European Union	35, 37, 41, 42	August 4, 2014	13141891	December 26, 2014	13141891
					and the second s	
ENJOY	European Union	35, 37, 41, 42	August 4, 2014	13141643		
ENJOY	Japan	35, 37, 41, 42	September 26, 2014	2014-81332		
NEW DESIGN (ENJOY IN CIRCLE)	Japan	35, 37, 41, 42	September 25, 2014	2014-80923		
ENIGA						

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Class	Application Date	Application No	Registration Date	Registration No.
DESIGN (ENJOY IN CIRCLE)	United States	35, 37, 41, 42	February 13, 2014	86193406		
ENJOY	United States	35, 37, 41, 42	February 13, 2014	86193360		
ENJOY YOUR HOME	United States	35, 37, 41, 42	February 13, 2014	86193443		
ENJOYMENT PLAN	United States	35	February 13, 2014	86193438		
ENJOYMENT PLAN	United States	37, 41, 42	July 29, 2014	86351385		
ORDER TODAY, ENJOY THIS WEEKEND	United States	35, 37, 41, 42	February 13, 2014	86193429		
ORDER TODAY, ENJOY TOMORROW	United States	35, 37, 41, 42	February 13, 2014	86193421		

ENIOY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT_(palib) _6777049_1)_EXXX -3-

RECORDED: 02/13/2015